TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM608047

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Jefferies Finance LLC			Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Park Place Technologies, LLC	
Street Address:	5910 Landerbrook Drive	
City:	Mayfield Heights	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44124	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: OHIO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Serial Number:	87833681	PARK PLACE TECHNOLOGIES		
Serial Number:	87833683	PARK PLACE TECHNOLOGIES		
Serial Number:	87976292	PARKVIEW		
Serial Number:	86331319	REDEFINING THE SERVICE EXPERIENCE		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6172359493

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6179517790

Email: ronald.duvernay@ropesgray.com

Correspondent Name: Ronald M. Duvernay

Address Line 1: Prudential Tower, 800 Boylston Street

Ropes & Gray LLP Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02199-3600

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CCPL-055-011
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ronald M. Duvernay
SIGNATURE:	/r duvernay/
DATE SIGNED:	11/11/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=1ab - Park Place - First Lien IP Release#page1.tif
source=1ab - Park Place - First Lien IP Release#page2.tif
source=1ab - Park Place - First Lien IP Release#page3.tif
source=1ab - Park Place - First Lien IP Release#page4.tif

RELEASE OF FIRST LIEN SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This RELEASE OF FIRST LIEN SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY dated as of November 10, 2020 (this "Release"), is made by JEFFERIES FINANCE LLC, as collateral agent (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent") in favor of PARK PLACE TECHNOLOGIES, LLC and NATIONAL CUSTOMER ENGINEERING, INC. (each a "Grantor," and together the "Grantors"). Capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the meaning ascribed to them, directly or by reference, in the IP Security Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain First Lien Security Agreement dated as of March 29, 2018, by and among the Grantors, the other grantors from time to time party thereto and the Collateral Agent (as may have been amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), the Grantors executed and delivered a First Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated March 29, 2018, in favor of the Collateral Agent (the "IP Security Agreement"), which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 29, 2018 at Reel/Frame 6304/0980 (with respect to the Trademarks of Park Place Technologies, LLC) and Reel/Frame 6303/0621 (with respect to the Trademarks of National Customer Engineering, Inc.);

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement and the IP Security Agreement, each Grantor pledged and granted to the Collateral Agent (and its successors and permitted assigns), for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in and continuing lien on (the "Security Interest") all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the following (other than Excluded Property): (i) all Patents, (ii) all Trademarks, including the trademark and service mark registrations and applications set forth in Schedule A hereto, (iii) all Copyrights, whether registered or unregistered, (iv) all reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of any of the foregoing, all rights in the foregoing provided by international treaties or conventions, all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world and all other rights of any kind whatsoever of such Grantor accruing thereunder or pertaining thereto; (v) any and all claims for damages and injunctive relief for past, present and future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, violation, misuse or breach with respect to any of the foregoing, with the right, but not the obligation, to sue for and collect such damages, or otherwise recover with respect to such claims; and (vi) any and all proceeds of, collateral for, income, royalties and other payments now or hereafter due and payable with respect to, and Supporting Obligations relating to, any and all of the foregoing or arising from any of the foregoing (the "IP Collateral");

WHEREAS the Grantors have requested and the Collateral Agent now desires to terminate and release its Security Interest in the IP Collateral.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent hereby (i) terminates and cancels the IP Security Agreement, and (ii) terminates, cancels, discharges and releases the Security Interest in the IP Collateral (including the trademark and service mark registrations and applications set forth in <u>Schedule A</u>), without recourse to the Collateral Agent, and without representation or warranty of any kind.

1

Each Grantor (and any successor to such Grantor, including any person or entity hereafter holding any right, title or interest in and to the Trademarks of such Grantor set forth in Schedule \underline{A}) is hereby authorized to record this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Signature Page Follows

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has duly executed this Release as of the day and year first above written.

JEFFERIES FINANCE LLC, as Collateral Agent

Name: Paul Chisholm

Title: Managing Director

[Signature Page to Release of First Lien Security Interest in Intellectual Property]

Schedule I

Release of Reel/Frame 6304/0980 and Reel/Frame 6303/0621:

U.S. Trademarks

Owner	Mark	Country	Application#	Date Filed	Registration #	Registration Date
Park Place	PARK PLACE	United States	87/833681	Mar 14, 2018	N/A	N/A
Technologies, LLC	TECHNOLOGIES		•			
Park Place	PARK PLACE	United States	87/833683	Mar 14, 2018	N/A	N/A
Technologies, LLC	TECHNOLOGIES & Design					
Park Place	PARKVIEW	United States	87/976292	Oct 24, 2016	5371834	Jan 2, 2018
Technologies, LLC						
Park Place	REDEFINING THE	United States	86/331319	July 8, 2014	4819239	Sep 22, 2015
Technologies, LLC	SERVICE EXPERIENCE					
National Customer	NCE	United States	74/193,201	Aug 9, 1991	1700849	July 14, 1992
Engineering, Inc.						
National Customer	NCE COMPUTER GROUP	United States	87/356169	Mar 2, 2017	5310310	Oct 17, 2017
Engineering, Inc.						ĺ
National Customer		United States	73/301001	Mar 13, 1981	1312085	Jan 1, 1985
Engineering, Inc.						

RECORDED: 11/11/2020